CODE  The above num CODE  The above num Codes and 15, separate letter of the reference to the codes of the co	DRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street) DUNTY HOSPITAL RT J HECKERT CEO WALNUT STREET IN 47501-2120  Dered solicitation is amended as set: nowledge receipt of this amendment and returning or telegram which includes a reference SIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF endment you desire to change an off solicitation and this amendment, and AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If re- ule	FACILITY CODE  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified in the price of the amendment (b) By acknown a to the solicitation and amendment num OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND offer already submitted, such change may it is received prior to the opening hour anappuired)  New MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDE	e solicitation or as amended, by one of the following edging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the libers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OI be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegra	extended			
CODE CHECKONE A.	PRODUCT SAFETY COM OCUREMENT SERVICES WEST HWY  MD 20814  DRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street) DUNTY HOSPITAL PUT J HECKERT CEO WALNUT STREET  OF IN 47501-2120  Detered solicitation is amended as set nowledge receipt of this amendment and returning converted truming converted by the properties of the p	FACILITY CODE  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified in the price of the amendment of the solicitation and amendment num or strength submitted, such change may it is received prior to the opening hour an equired)  New MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDE	CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVI 4330 EAST WEST HWY ROOM 517 BETHESDA MD 20814  (x) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.  9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 01/11/2010  TAMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  Iffed for receipt of Offers e solicitation or as amended, by one of the following edging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the others. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF the others. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION of the others. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION of the others. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION of the others. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION of the other specified.	extended. Dis not extended. methods: (a) By completing e offer submitted; or (c) By TO BE RECEIVED AT F YOUR OFFER. If by m or letter makes  -\$4,224.00			
CONSUMER DIV OF PR 4330 EAST ROOM 517 BETHESDA  8 NAME AND AD OAVIESS CO ATTN ROBEF .314 EAST O BOX 760 VASHINGTON CODE The above num Ciffers must ack Items 8 and 15, separate letter of THE PLACE by Virtue of this am reference to the 12 ACCOUNTING See Sched CHECKONE A.	PRODUCT SAFETY COM OCUREMENT SERVICES WEST HWY  MD 20814  DRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street) DUNTY HOSPITAL PUT J HECKERT CEO WALNUT STREET  OF IN 47501-2120  Detered solicitation is amended as set nowledge receipt of this amendment and returning converted truming converted by the properties of the p	FACILITY CODE  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified in the price of the amendment (b) By acknown a to the solicitation and amendment num OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND offer already submitted, such change may it is received prior to the opening hour anappuired)  New MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDE	CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVI 4330 EAST WEST HWY ROOM 517 BETHESDA MD 20814  (x) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.  9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 01/11/2010  TAMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  Iffed for receipt of Offers e solicitation or as amended, by one of the following edging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the others. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF the others. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION of the others. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION of the others. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION of the others. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION of the other specified.	extended. Dis not extended. methods: (a) By completing e offer submitted; or (c) By TO BE RECEIVED AT F YOUR OFFER. If by m or letter makes  -\$4,224.00			
DIV OF PR 4330 EAST ROOM 517 BETHESDA  ANAME AND AD AVIESS CO ATTN ROBEF 314 EAST O BOX 760 ASHINGTON  CODE The above num Offers must ack Items 8 and 15, separate letter of THE PLACE DE virtue of this am reference to the 2. ACCOUNTING See Sched  CHECK ONE A.	OCUREMENT SERVICES WEST HWY  MD 20814  DRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street) DUNTY HOSPITAL RT J HECKERT CEO WALNUT STREET  IN 17501-2120  Detected solicitation is amended as setting with the modules a reference and returning controlled and returning	FACILITY CODE  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified in the pies of the amendment (b) By acknown to the solicitation and amendment nun OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND re already submitted, such change may be is received prior to the opening hour an equired)  New MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDE	DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVI 4330 EAST WEST HWY ROOM 517 BETHESDA MD 20814  (x) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.  9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  X 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE CPSC-N-10-0071  10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 01/11/2010  1 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  idled for receipt of Offers a solicitation or as amended, by one of the following edging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the later. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION of the made by telegram or letter, provided each telegral date specified.  t Decrease:	extended			
AVIESS COUTTN ROBER 314 EAST OF BOX 760 ASHINGTON CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE	DUNTY HOSPITAL RT J HECKERT CEO WALNUT STREET DUST NOT STREET	FACILITY CODE  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified in the prior to the hour and date specified in the prior to the hour and date specified in the prior to the amendment (b) By acknown a to the solicitation and amendment num OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OFFERS PRIOR TO THE opening may discretized prior to the opening hour analyzined)  New MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDE	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE CPSC-N-10-0071  10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 01/11/2010  I'AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  offed for receipt of Offers is a solicitation or as amended, by one of the following edging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the others. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION Of be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegrad date specified.  t Decrease:	extended. [] is not extended. methods: (a) By completing e offer submitted; or (c) By TO BE RECEIVED AT F YOUR OFFER. If by m or letter makes  -\$4,224.00			
TTN ROBER 314 EAST O BOX 760 ASHINGTON CODE The above num Offers must ack items 8 and 15, separate letter of THE PLACE DE virtue of this am reference to the 2. ACCOUNTING See Sched CHECK ONE A.	WALNUT STREET  IN 47501-2120  Dered solicitation is amended as set nowledge receipt of this amendment and returning or telegram which includes a reference SIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF endment you desire to change an off solicitation and this amendment, and a NAD APPROPRIATION DATA (If received to the control of the contr	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified in the prior to the hour and date specified in the prior to the hour and date specified in the prior to the amendment (b) By acknown to to the solicitation and amendment num OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND or already submitted, such change may it is received prior to the opening hour analysis.  New MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDER	x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER CPSC-N-10-0071  10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 01/11/2010  AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS cified for receipt of Offers e solicitation or as amended, by one of the following edging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the biers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION Of the made by telegram or letter, provided each telegrard date specified.  t Decrease:	extended. [] is not extended. methods: (a) By completing e offer submitted; or (c) By TO BE RECEIVED AT F YOUR OFFER. If by m or letter makes  -\$4,224.00			
Offers must ack items 8 and 15, separate letter of THE PLACE DE virtue of this arm reference to the 12. ACCOUNTING See Sched	nowledge receipt of this amendment and returning or telegram which includes a reference is included and returning or telegram which includes a reference is included a reference included in the second of the results of the results are included in the resu	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified in the prior to the hour and date specified in the prior to the hour and date specified in the prior to the amendment (b) By acknown to to the solicitation and amendment num OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND or already submitted, such change may it is received prior to the opening hour analysis.  New MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDER	01/11/2010  IMMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  Iffed for receipt of Offers  a solicitation or as amended, by one of the following edding receipt of this amendment on each copy of the others. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION Of the made by telegram or letter, provided each telegral did date specified.  t Decrease:	methods: (a) By completing e offer submitted; or (c) By TO BE RECEIVED AT F YOUR OFFER. If by m or letter makes  -\$4,224.00			
The above num Offers must ack Items 8 and 15, saparate letter of THE PLACE DE virtue of this am reference to the 12. ACCOUNTING See Sched CHECK ONE A.	nowledge receipt of this amendment and returning or telegram which includes a reference is included and returning or telegram which includes a reference is included a reference included in the second of the results of the results are included in the resu	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified in the prior to the hour and date specified in the prior to the hour and date specified in the prior to the amendment (b) By acknown to to the solicitation and amendment num OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND or already submitted, such change may it is received prior to the opening hour analysis.  New MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDER	AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  iffed for receipt of Offers  a solicitation or as amended, by one of the following edging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the later. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION Of the made by telegram or letter, provided each telegral d date specified.  t Decrease:	methods: (a) By completing e offer submitted; or (c) By TO BE RECEIVED AT F YOUR OFFER. If by m or letter makes  -\$4,224.00			
Offers must ack items 8 and 15, separate letter of THE PLACE DE virtue of this arm reference to the 12. ACCOUNTING See Sched	nowledge receipt of this amendment and returning or telegram which includes a reference is included and returning or telegram which includes a reference is included a reference included in the second of the results of the results are included in the resu	forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified in the prior to the hour and date specified in the prior to the hour and date specified in the prior of the amendment (b) By acknowle to the solicitation and amendment num OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND THE PRIOR THE HOUR AND THE HO	ified for receipt of Offers  e solicitation or as amended, by one of the following edging receipt of this amendment on each copy of thibers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION Of be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegral d date specified.	methods: (a) By completing e offer submitted; or (c) By TO BE RECEIVED AT F YOUR OFFER. If by m or letter makes  -\$4,224.00			
See Sched	ule  13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO I  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED	MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDE					
CHECK ONE A.	13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO I		RS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS	DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.			
^	THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED						
	THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT		E CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE I T THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as char THORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).				
	OTHER (Specific type of modification	and authority					
- 1	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unilaterial Modification , FAR 43.103 (b)						
E. IMPORTANT:	Contractor Sis not.	is required to sign this document a		wing office			
14 DESCRIPTION DUNS Number HOSPITAL I	N OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organized by UCF section headings, i	ncluding solicitation/contract subject matter where fe				
	s changed as follow		illance reports for FY-2010	o go loitoms:			
For FY-201 \$18,869.00		of this contract is	s decreased by \$4,224.00,	from \$23,093.00 to			
Continued			<b>4</b> .				
		he document referenced in Item 9A or 10	in. DA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and i				
ISA. NAME AND T	ITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF	FFICER (Type or print)			
160 CONTOLOT	NO INCECEDAD	1460 DATE CIONES	Doris B. Kessler	140 DATE SIGNED			
15B. CONTRACTO	MUFFERUR	15C. DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED 08/16/2010			
(Sign NSN 7540-01-152	nature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)			

GE OF	ŧ
2	2
.GI 2	E OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
DAVIESS COUNTY HOSPITAL

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	1 1	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
0001	TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #1: 3,400/EA  Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):  ESTIMATED QUANTITY NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.  MINIMUM QTY: 1,050 MAXIMUM QTY: 5,250	-800	EΑ	5.28	-4,224.
	Accounting Info: 10-PS-EXFM-4310 Fund: 10 BPAC: PS Organization: EXFM Object Class: 4310 Funded: \$0.00 Accounting Info: 0100A10DPS-2010-1117900000-EXFM004310-252E0 Fund: 0100A10DPS FISCAL YEAR: 2010 BPAC: 1117900000 Organization: EXFM004310 Object Class: 252E0 Funded: -\$4,224.00  ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.				